

Superior Court of California County of Contra Costa

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement between the Superior Court of California, County of Contra Costa

and

AllianceOne Receivables Management Inc.

This Amendment in the County of Contra Costa, State of California, by and between: AllianceOne Receivables Management Inc. hereinafter referred to as "Contractor" and the Superior Court of California, County of Contra Costa, an entity of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "Court."

RECITALS

1. The Court entered in to an agreement bearing number Contract No.: 17_FS_SA_1518_00 ("Agreement") for contract amount of not-to-exceed \$ 3,300,000.00 for contract period of performance of June 29, 2015 to December 31, 2018.

WITNESSETH: That the Contractor for and in consideration of the covenants, conditions, agreements, and stipulations of the Court, agrees to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1. The purpose of this Amendment is to: 1) Decide the Contract Amount for Fiscal Year 2016 -17 without changing any other terms of the Contract.
- 2. This Amendment becomes effective upon signature by both parties.
- 3. All capitalized terms not defined in this Amendment have the meanings given to them in the Agreement referenced above.
- 4. In accordance with Paragraph 3 on Page 1 of the Agreement the Court and Contractor decide the Contract Amount for Fiscal Year 2016 -17 to be \$ 3,380,300.00 without changing any other terms of the contract. This makes the Contract Amount for the Agreement \$ 6,680,300.00.

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, all the terms and conditions of the Agreement, as previously amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

SIGNATURES	
Court: Superior Court of California, County of Contra Costa	Contractor: AllianceOne Receivables Management Inc.
Name: Steven Austin	Name: Harry Neerenberry
Title: Hon. Presiding Judge	Title:
Signature:	Signature:
Date: 7/2(//6	Date: 1 20)

2 Mgd